
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 334

TO BE ANSWERED ON APRIL 03, 2023

LOANS GIVEN UNDER PM SVANIDHI


NO. 334.   DR. JOHN BRITTAS:


 Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of loans given to street vendors under PM SVANidhi during the last three years, the year-wise and State-wise details thereof; and

(b) the details of loans given to minority street vendors under PM SVANidhi, the year-wise and State-wise details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

(SHRI HARDEEP SINGH PURI)


(a) & (b): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO THE RAJYA SABHA STARRED

QUESTION NO. 334 DUE FOR ANSWER ON 03.04.2023 REGARDING LOANS GIVEN

UNDER PM SVANIDHI.


(a): Prime Minister Street Vendor’s AtmaNirbhar Nidhi (PM SVANidhi) Scheme was launched with the objective of facilitating collateral free working capital loan to street vendors to restart their businesses. As on 23rdMarch, 2023 the scheme has successfully disbursed 42.7 lakh loans, amounting to ₹5,152.37 Cr., to 34.47 lakh street vendors. The total number of loans given year-

wise and state-wise is at Annexure-I.

(b): As per the beneficiary information available, the details of loans given to minorities under PM SVANidhi Scheme year-wise and state-wise is at Annexure-II.
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ANNEXURE-I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION

NO. 334 TO BE ANSWERED ON APRIL 03, 2023


STATEMENT SHOWING STATE & YEAR WISE TOTAL NUMBER OF LOANS

GIVEN TO STREET VENDORS UNDER PM SVANIDHI SCHEME.

(As on 23.03.2023)

S.

No.
Name of State/UT

Number of Loans Disbursed Total No. of

Loans

Disbursed FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands             387              146              177  710

2 Andhra Pradesh     1,12,746         81,518         43,275  2,37,539

3 Arunachal Pradesh          1,588           1,104           1,534  4,226

4 Assam        14,157         42,541         20,368  77,066

5 Bihar        28,861         19,428           8,800  57,089

6 Chandigarh          2,051           1,591           1,787  5,429

7 Chhattisgarh        40,296           9,210         10,340  59,846

8 Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli          1,029              228              275  1,532

9 Delhi        31,169         11,064         25,589  67,822

10 Goa          1,017              391              414  1,822

11 Gujarat     1,02,350      1,11,474         93,368  3,07,192

12 Haryana        16,943         11,577         11,246  39,766

13 Himachal Pradesh          2,767           1,240           1,831  5,838

14 Jammu and Kashmir        11,515           4,013           4,495  20,023

15 Jharkhand        22,031           8,374           6,522  36,927

16 Karnataka     1,07,976         45,211         59,936  2,13,123

17 Kerala          8,051           3,364           4,630  16,045

18 Ladakh             247                73              195  515

19 Madhya Pradesh     3,13,904      1,99,330      1,62,818  6,76,052

20 Maharashtra     1,49,129         60,473      1,87,623  3,97,225

21 Manipur          6,094           2,498           1,434  10,026

22 Meghalaya             253              383              829  1,465

23 Mizoram             442              134                78  654

24 Nagaland          1,202              467              386  2,055

25 Odisha        27,489           8,843           8,586  44,918

26 Puducherry          1,130              226              461  1,817

27 Punjab        26,663         13,180         10,260  50,103

28 Rajasthan        50,330         16,949           8,075  75,354

29 Sikkim                -                    1                 -    1

30 Tamil Nadu        87,712         77,724         54,275  2,19,711

31 Telangana     3,10,490         87,366         81,062  4,78,918

32 Tripura          2,600              733              629  3,962

33 Uttar Pradesh     5,63,923      2,36,278      3,22,196  11,22,397

34 Uttarakhand          9,111           1,902           6,607  17,620

35 West Bengal          2,379         11,181           1,878  15,438

Grand Total  20,58,032   10,70,215   11,41,979  42,70,226


ANNEXURE-II REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION

NO. 334 TO BE ANSWERED ON APRIL 03, 2023


STATEMENT SHOWING STATE & YEAR WISE TOTAL NUMBER OF LOANS

GIVEN TO MINORITY STREET VENDORS UNDER PM SVANIDHI SCHEME.

(As on 23.03.2023)

S.

No.
Name of State/UT

Number of Loans Disbursed to Minority Total No. of

Loans Disbursed

to Minorities FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands             48              11              21  80

2 Andhra Pradesh        7,653         8,576         4,296  20,525

3 Arunachal Pradesh             30              16              18  64

4 Assam        2,236         5,932         2,434  10,602

5 Bihar        1,324            682            323  2,329

6 Chandigarh             85              52              66  203

7 Chhattisgarh        2,603            513            560  3,676

8 Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli             93              20              27  140

9 Delhi        1,878            566            836  3,280

10 Goa           205              76              62  343

11 Gujarat     10,889         9,652         7,472  28,013

12 Haryana           454            226            167  847

13 Himachal Pradesh           149              82            128  359

14 Jammu and Kashmir        3,000         1,425         1,247  5,672

15 Jharkhand        2,038            646            464  3,148

16 Karnataka     21,445         7,929         8,881  38,255

17 Kerala        2,333            784            953  4,070

18 Ladakh           229              63            171  463

19 Madhya Pradesh     27,154      14,517         9,310  50,981

20 Maharashtra     24,225      11,986      16,912  53,123

21 Manipur           223            115              48  386

22 Meghalaya             10              14              34  58

23 Mizoram           254              68              20  342

24 Nagaland           763            142            140  1,045

25 Odisha        1,345            474            457  2,276

26 Puducherry             56              11              18  85

27 Punjab        1,579            798            566  2,943

28 Rajasthan        4,712         1,542            580  6,834

29 Sikkim              -                 -                 -    0

30 Tamil Nadu        5,747         4,622         3,253  13,622

31 Telangana     29,931         8,180         7,478  45,589

32 Tripura           168              46              40  254

33 Uttar Pradesh     56,211      18,013      20,808  95,032

34 Uttarakhand        1,234            165            606  2,005

35 West Bengal           153         1,029            213  1,395

 Grand Total  2,10,457      98,973      88,609  3,98,039


******

